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PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Document Service -Dominion Energy Questar Pipeline, LLC, under Docket No.
RP20-1024-000
1 message

Eric J Larson <eric.larson@dominionenergy.com> Fri, Jul 31, 2020 at 8:26 AM
To: Abbie Magrane <abbie.magrane@dominionenergy.com>, Alberta D Parks <alberta.parks@dominionenergy.com>,
Arminda I Spencer <arminda.spencer@dominionenergy.com>, Brian J Hansen <brian.hansen@dominionenergy.com>, Chad
Campbell <chad.campbell@dominionenergy.com>, Daniel L Verdun <daniel.l.verdun@dominionenergy.com>, David Reeder
<david.reeder@dominionenergy.com>, Eric J Larson <eric.larson@dominionenergy.com>, Ginger Johnson
<ginger.johnson@dominionenergy.com>, Greg Williams <greg.williams@dominionenergy.com>, Heather K Hunter
<heather.hunter@dominionenergy.com>, Jack Ahern <jack.ahern@dominionenergy.com>, Janeen Beck
<janeen.beck@dominionenergy.com>, Jeannie M Yerkovich <jeannie.yerkovich@dominionenergy.com>, Jenniffer N Clark
<jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com>, Joseph C Hulse <joseph.hulse@dominionenergy.com>, Mark C Stevens
<mark.c.stevens@dominionenergy.com>, Matthew R Bley <matthew.r.bley@dominionenergy.com>, Michael A Sims
<mike.sims@dominionenergy.com>, Cristie D Neller <cristie.d.neller@dominionenergy.com>, Shelley W Kendrick
<Shelley.Kendrick@dominionenergy.com>, Christina M Faust <tina.faust@dominionenergy.com>, John T Myrberg
<tom.myrberg@dominionenergy.com>, Trang Nguyen <trang.nguyen@dominionenergy.com>, Rory Toomer
<rory.toomer@dominionenergy.com>, Lindsay Green <lindsay.Green@dominionenergy.com>, Mary C Kemp
<Mary.C.Kemp@dominionenergy.com>, Elisa R Reichert <Elisa.R.Reichert@dominionenergy.com>, James D Merritt
<james.d.merritt@dominionenergy.com>, "Marty.benson@intgas.com" <Marty.benson@intgas.com>, Rachel A Hogge
<rachel.a.hogge@dominionenergy.com>, Latasha V Becker <Latasha.V.Becker@dominionenergy.com>, "bkitchen@cima-
energy.com" <bkitchen@cima-energy.com>, "Marty.Benson@intgas.com" <Marty.Benson@intgas.com>,
"james.bushee@sablaw.com" <james.bushee@sablaw.com>, "Betsy.Carr@bp.com" <Betsy.Carr@bp.com>,
"chuck.cook@chevron.com" <chuck.cook@chevron.com>, "Jacob.Darrington@intgas.com" <Jacob.Darrington@intgas.com>,
"Raycee.White@intgas.com" <Raycee.White@intgas.com>, "Timothy.Davis@IHS.com" <Timothy.Davis@ihs.com>,
"CIGRegulatoryAffairs@elpaso.com" <CIGRegulatoryAffairs@elpaso.com>, "gdodge@hjdlaw.com" <gdodge@hjdlaw.com>,
"pipelinetariffnotices@williams.com" <pipelinetariffnotices@williams.com>, "holstromt@cvwrf.org" <holstromt@cvwrf.org>,
"John.Hutchings@kernrivergas.com" <John.Hutchings@kernrivergas.com>, "Chad.Luginbill@intgas.com"
<Chad.Luginbill@intgas.com>, "mjm@cima-energy.com" <mjm@cima-energy.com>, "Rick.S.Mendisabal@Williams.com"
<Rick.S.Mendisabal@williams.com>, "jmiller@enserco.com" <jmiller@enserco.com>, "smiller@chevron.com"
<smiller@chevron.com>, "Julie.Morris@iberdrolaren.com" <Julie.Morris@iberdrolaren.com>, "mary.nelson@dvn.com"
<mary.nelson@dvn.com>, "glander@skippingstone.com" <glander@skippingstone.com>, Ted C Peterson
<ted.peterson@dominionenergy.com>, "patrick.bolduc3@riotinto.com" <patrick.bolduc3@riotinto.com>,
"Janice.rabalais@elpaso.com" <Janice.rabalais@elpaso.com>, "bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com"
<bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com>, "crevelt@utah.gov" <crevelt@utah.gov>, "RRobertson@BallardPetroleum.com"
<RRobertson@ballardpetroleum.com>, "sheri.rowe@atmosenergy.com" <sheri.rowe@atmosenergy.com>,
"ssparrow@sinclairoil.com" <ssparrow@sinclairoil.com>, "DSWENSON@intgas.com" <DSWENSON@intgas.com>,
"Roger.Swenson@prodigy.net" <Roger.Swenson@prodigy.net>, "David.Wainwright@kernrivergas.com"
<David.Wainwright@kernrivergas.com>, "Eric.Wood@cngc.com" <Eric.Wood@cngc.com>, "regaffairs@dcpmidstream.com"
<regaffairs@dcpmidstream.com>, "wyoming_psc@wyo.gov" <wyoming_psc@wyo.gov>, "dora_puc_website@state.co.us"
<dora_puc_website@state.co.us>, "psc@utah.gov" <psc@utah.gov>, "Anhtuan.TA@riotinto.com"
<Anhtuan.TA@riotinto.com>

By Commission letter order issued on July 31, 2020, in Docket No. RP20-1024-000, the attached tariff section was
approved and is effective August 14, 2020.  To view the Commission’s order, use the link below to access the
Commission’s eLibrary system.

 

In this filing, DEQP updated the list of non-conforming transportation service agreements in its Tariff.

 

This will be the final distribution of the approved tariff section.  Please print the attached tariff section to update your copy
of [Pipeline]’s FERC Gas Tariff, Second Revised Volume No. 1.  The entire current Tariff will be updated on DEQP’s
website and available for download (www.questarpipeline.com/ under Informational Postings) on the effective date of this
proceeding (8/14).  It may be necessary to clear your browser cache to download the new tariff file.

http://www.questarpipeline.com/
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https://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/file_list.asp?accession_num=20200731-3001

 

Eric Larson

Regulatory Analyst III

Federal Regulatory Affairs

 

Dominion Energy Services, Inc.

333 S. State St., Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0360

(801) 324-2047

 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and or
privileged and does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or offer relating thereto which binds the
sender without an additional express written confirmation to that effect. The information is intended solely for the
individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, any
disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have
received this electronic transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the message
in error, and delete it. Thank you.

Clean Tariff.pdf
54K
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Dominion Energy Questar Pipeline, LLC   
FERC Gas Tariff Non-Conforming Transportation Service Agreements 

Second Revised Volume No. 1 Section Version:  8.0.0 

 
  

 

 
 

 
Filed On: July 15, 2020 Effective On: August 14, 2020 

 

Non-Conforming Transportation Service Agreements 
Pursuant to § 154.112(b) 

 
 

 Rate Agreement 
Name of Shipper/Contract No. Schedule Date  

 
Questar Gas Co. #2361 T-1 11-19-01 

 

Northwest Pipeline GP #926 FSS 5-15-91 
 

PacifiCorp #4980 T-1 11-27-13 
 

Wapiti #5113 T-1 SSXP 7/1/2020 
 

Wapiti #5114 T-1 SSXP 7/1/2020 
 

Wapiti #5115 T-1 SSXP 7/1/2020 
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